MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)



L.D. 2142

2	DATE: 3 79 7000 (Filing No. S-604)
4	
6	Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.
8	STATE OF MAINE
10	SENATE 119TH LEGISLATURE
12	SECOND REGULAR SESSION
14	SENATE AMENDMENT " eta " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P.
16	1498, L.D. 2142, Bill, "An Act to Change Laws Pertaining to the Loring Development Authority of Maine"
18	Amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in
20	subparagraph (1) in division (a) (page 1, line 34 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and inserting in its
22	place the following: 'must be appointed from nominations submitted'
24	Further smood the smoodment in costion 1 is necessary C in
26	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in division (b) in the first line (page 1, line 36 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and
28	inserting in its place the following: 'must be appointed from nominations submitted'
30	Further smood the smoodment is gestion 1 is neversable to
32	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in division (c) (page 1, line 39 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and inserting in its
34	place the following: 'must be appointed from nominations submitted'
36	
38	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in division (d) in the first line (page 1, line 41 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and
40	inserting in its place the following: 'must be appointed from nominations submitted'
42	
44	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in division (e) in the first line (page 1, line 44 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and
46	inserting in its place the following: 'must be appointed from nominations submitted'

Page 1-LR2564(4)

41	SENATE AMENDMENT " $ extstyle{A}$ " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 1498, L.D. 2142
2	Further amend the amendment in section 1 in paragraph C in subparagraph (1) in division (f) in the first line (page 1, line
4	47 in amendment) by striking out the following: "nominated" and inserting in its place the following: 'must be appointed from
6	nominations submitted'
8	
10	SUMMARY
12	This amendment clarifies that the Governor appoints a trustee from a list of nominations submitted by a municipality.
14	
16	SPONSORED BY: Pub. Male. (Senator MacKINNON)
18	(Senator MacKINNON) COUNTY: York

20

Page 2-LR2564(4)

SENATE AMENDMENT